

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2019-018

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and we provide our response below.

## You asked:

- 1. Do you have a backlog of Subject Access Requests, i.e. Subject Access Requests that have been received but have not been completed within the statutory time limit of one month?
- 2. If the answer to question 1 above is yes, how many Subject Access Requests do you have that are over the statutory time limit of one month?
- 3. Out of the figure provided in response to question 2 above can you provide details of how many of the overdue Subject Access Requests are:
  - (i) Up to one month overdue
  - (ii) Over one month overdue

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and our response is as follows:

- 1. The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Dorset can confirm that we have no backlog of Subject Access Requests.
- 2. Not applicable
- 3. Not applicable